

GRAND COMMANDERY KNIGHTS TEMPLAR OF INDIANA

Dispensation No. 1 Darling

April 28, 2024

Special Dispensation Lawrence V. Kaminsky Commandery of Research U.D.

Sir Knights of Indiana where so ever dispersed:

By the Order of the Grand Commander, the following information is hereby disseminated.

Dispensation is hereby granted to the Lawrence V. Kaminsky Commandery of Research U.D. to operate in accordance with Section 48C of the Constitution of the Grand Encampment of the United States of America and is authorized to continue Under Dispensation until the close of the 2024 Grand Conclave. Lawrence V. Kaminsky Commandery of Research U.D. shall continue in accordance with the Rules of Chapter VII of the Constitution of the Grand Encampment of Knights Templar of the United States of America.

Lawrence V. Kaminsky Commandery of Research U.D. will be required to hold at least 4 "Stated Conclaves" must consist of at least 2 in person and 2 virtual Conclaves.

I am appointing the following officers of this Commandery of Research: Sir Knight Carson Smith as Eminent Commander, Sir Knight John Freeland as Generalissimo, Sir Knight, Shamus Driver as Captain General and Sir Knight Joseph Sparks as Treasurer/Recorder.

All Dues Notices, Records and Minutes and archival records of the presentations are the responsibility of the Recorder, with the Presentations made available to all the Sir Knights of Indiana.

This Dispensation shall be read in all Constituent Commanderies at the first Stated Conclave following its receipt and be made a part of the minutes.

Given under my hand and seal this 26th day of April, A.D. 2023 A.O. 905.

Fraternally Yours in His Name,

ATTESTED:

Edward E Fodrea

Randy J. Darling

Right Eminent Grand Commander

Edward E Fodrea KCT, PGC, Grand Recorder